

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10878/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in WP No. 8072/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. SRINIVAS RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.C. DHingra, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Pokuri, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nder to the Petitioner is granted an opportunity to file rejoinder

counter affidavit already filed within four weeks.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[P.D. Balodi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master